

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Conducting of DPC Meeting for considering the Promotions of Non-Gazetted Employees at Divisional Cadre - Nomination of Officer from Department thereof.

ORDER NO. 81 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 06-02-2024

In pursuance of Government Order No. 21-ASH of 2017 dated 08.03.2017, Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, I/C District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu is hereby nominated as Member of the Departmental Promotion Committee for Divisional Cadre posts in respect of Non-Gazetted staff of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for the calendar year 2024.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/34/2021/18332-35

Dated:

06.02.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information.
- 2. Deputy Director (Central) (Member Secretary Divisional Level DPC), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, I/C District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

06.02.24